
Organization Name Title Address City ST Zip Phone E-Mail

County Terry Thompson Lincoln Co. Commission 223 W. Olive St., Room 
110 Newport OR 97365 (541) 265-4100 tthompson@co.lincoln.or.us

City Keith Tymchuck Reedsport Mayor 1405 Ranch Road Reedsport OR 97467 (541) 271-3603 ktymchuk@reedsport.k12.or.us

Tribal Tom Younker Coquille Tribe Vice Chair Post Office Box 783 North Bend OR 97459 (541) 756-0904 tomyounker@coquilletribe.org

Citizen At-Large Neal Coenen Post Office Box 288 Newport OR 97365 (541) 867-7259 nlc@newportnet.com

Dept. of Energy TBD

ODFW Cristin Don Nearshore Planning Asst. 
Leader

2040 SE Marine Science 
Drive Newport OR 97365 (541) 867-0030 x 

284
cristen.n.don@state.or.us

DSL Jeff Kroft Senior Policy Specialist 775 Summer St NE, Suite 
100 Salem OR 97301 (503) 986-5280 jeff.kroft@dsl.state.or.us

OPRD TBD

OWRD Mary Grainey Hydroelectric Program 
Coordinator

725 Summer Street NE, 
Suite A Salem OR 97301 (503) 986-0833 mary.s.grainey@state.or.us

OCZMA Onno Husing Executive Director Post Office Box 1033 Newport OR 97365 (541) 265-8918 Onno@OCZMA.org

OWET Jason Busch Executive Director Post Office Box 8626 Portland OR 97207 (503) 729-2253 jbusch@oregonwave.org

OPAC David Allen Chair, TSP Workgroup Post Office Box 1270 Newport OR 97365 (541) 265-8881 dnallen@actionnet.net

Crab Commission Nick Furman Executive Director Post Office Box 1160 Coos Bay OR 97420 (541) 267-5810 nick@oregondungeness.org

Salmon Commission Jeff Reeves Vice Chairman 94790 N. Way Lane North Bend OR 97459 (541) 756-3212 jcjjlreev@dishmail.net

Recreational Fishing John Holloway Rec. Fishing Alliance, 
Oregon Anglers

6823 SW Burlingame 
Avenue Portland OR 97219 (503) 452-7919 RFAoregon@comcast.net

FINE Bob Eder Post Office Box 721 Newport OR 97365 (541) 961-0569 1roberteder@gmail.com

FACT Linda Buell Garibaldi Charters Post Office Box 556 Garibaldi OR 97118 (503) 322-0007 fishon@garibaldicharters.com

Wave Industry TBD

Wave Industry Justin Klure Pacific Energy Ventures, 
LLC

2020 SW Main St, Suite 
703 Portland OR 97205 (503) 475-2999 jklure@peventuresllc.com



Organization Name Title Address City ST Zip Phone E-Mail

Coastal 
Conservation Robin Hartmann Oregon Shores, Executive 

Director 1721 SE Main Street Roseburg OR 97440 (541) 817-2275 robinhartmann@msn.com

Ocean 
Environmental Susan Allen Our Ocean, Executive 

Director
1600 North Coast Hwy, 
Suite 1628A Newport OR 97365 (503) 231-2718 sallen@pewtrusts.org

Ocean Recreation Gus Gates Surfrider Foundation 3225 31st Street Florence OR 97439 (541) 999-0272 ggates@surfrider.org

Coastal Utility Chris Chandler Central Lincoln PUD Post Office Box 1126 Newport OR 97365 (541) 574-2204 cchandler@cencoast.com

Electric Utility Melvin Rodrigues BPA, Transmission 
Planning Manager Post Office Box 491 Vancouver WA 98666 (360) 619-6676 mtrodrigues@bpa.gov

Coastal Port Kathy Wall Port of Coos Bay /SOORC Post Office Box 1215 Coos Bay OR 97420 (541) 267-7678 kwall@portofcoosbay.com


